

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
 MADISON, WISCONSIN

Contract Name Castle Place Reconstruction - Assessment District - 2005 - COLBY ST. RECONSTRUCTION
GF 11/5/08

Date 10/21/2008
 Change Order Number 002 *CO 4*
 To Public Works Contract Number 5990 *6020*
 Original Contract Project Number 53W0089 *53W0016*
 Change Order Project Number 53W0897

Change Order Description CO IS FOR UNRELATED WORK ASSOCIATED WITH LAKE MENDOTA DRIVE CAPITAL AVE. STORM SEWER

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
ESTM-58270-810387-00-53W0697

Contractor: Henshue Construction
313 W. Beltline HWY Suite #200
Madison, WI 53713

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Add	Total Deduct
10912	MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LS	850.00	850.00	0.00
20401	CLEARING	18.00	ID	24.50	367.50	0.00
20403	GRUBBING	15.00	ID	28.50	427.50	0.00
20701	TERRACE SEEDING	200.00	SY	4.45	890.00	0.00
21014	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1.00	EA	160.00	160.00	0.00
50211	SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER	425.00	TF	0.50	212.50	0.00
50225	UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III	360.00	TF	21.50	7,740.00	0.00
50411	12" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	90.00	LF	30.50	2,745.00	0.00
50412	15" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	335.00	LF	36.50	12,227.50	0.00
50724	4' X 4' STORM SEWER SAS	2.00	EA	1,970.00	3,940.00	0.00
50741	H INLET (WITH SPECIFIED CASTING)	3	EA	1,125.00	3,375.00	0.00
50801	UTILITY LINE OPENING	2	EA	110.00	220.00	0.00
90030	STREET SWEEPING	1.00	LS	150.00	150.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
Sub Totals					33,305.00	0.00
Grand Total						33,305.00

The Original Contract Sum was
 Net Change by previous Change Orders

GF 11/5/08 957,499.75
 19,493.45
 1,564.46

GF 11/5/08

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
MADISON, WISCONSIN

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be:
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be (days):
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order, is

65K 11/5/08
976,993.20
65K 11/5/08
1,010,298.20
Choose One:
Increased
20
01/01/09

242,520.70
33,305.00
275,831.70
20
01/01/09

Contractor's Acceptance

By *Miles Jaworski*
Title *Project Manager*
Date *10/21/08*

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)

Construction Inspector _____
Construction Supervisor _____
Engineer *[Signature]*
Board of Public Works _____

Date _____
Date _____
Date *10/21/08*
Date _____